# Jenae Thornberry

**From:** Jenae Thornberry on behalf of Records Clerk

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 9:35 AM

To: 'Tegwin Moye'
Cc: Consumer Contact
Subject: RE: Docket #20240026

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Good Morning Tegwin Moye,

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20240026, and forwarding them to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Thank you.

Jenae Thornberry
Commission Deputy Clerk I
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
Tallahassee, FL 32399
JThornbe@psc.state.fl.us
(850) 413-6457

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your email message may be subject to public disclosure.

----Original Message-----

From: Tegwin Moye (shredbetty70@gmail.com) Sent You a Personal Message <kwautomail@phone2action.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 2:15 PM To: Records Clerk < CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: Docket #20240026

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Dear Florida Public Service Commission,

To the Florida Public Service Commission:

We are representing the interests of those who have been severely impacted by the practices of Tampa Electric Company (TECO) in the Tampa Bay area and surrounding areas. Those who live in underserved frontline communities have suffered greatly at the hands of TECO's bad practices with energy burdens and environmental impacts. We are asking this Commission to preserve just and reasonable electric rates by taking the following actions:

- 1) Reject a large portion of the proposed April 2nd 2024 rate increase requested by TECO, including TECO's overly high requested return on equity (ROE);
- 2) Accelerate the retirement of TECO's last two expensive, outdated, and unhealthy coal plants (Big Bend Unit 4 and Polk Unit 1); and
- 3) Reject TECO's request to spend tens of millions of dollars on upgrades and experimental projects at the Polk Unit 1 plant, including the Polk Flexibility and Fuel Diversity projects.

Thank you for taking the time to consider my comment.

Sincerely,

Tegwin Moye 3310 69th St E Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 shredbetty70@gmail.com (651) 552-7148

This message was sent by KnowWho, as a service provider, on behalf of an individual associated with Sierra Club. If you need more information, please contact Member Care at Sierra Club at member.care@sierraclub.org or (415) 977-5673.

## Jenae Thornberry

From: Microsoft Outlook
To: 'Tegwin Moye'

**Sent:** Friday, September 20, 2024 9:35 AM **Subject:** Undeliverable: RE: Docket #20240026

## Delivery has failed to these recipients or groups:

### 'Tegwin Moye' (shredbetty70@gmail.com)

Your message couldn't be delivered and there was no valid enhanced status code being issued by the remote mail system to determine the exact cause, status: '550 permanent failure for one or more recipients (shredbetty70@gmail.com:blocked)'.

The following organization rejected your message: mx-inbound18-149.us-east-2b.ess.aws.cudaops.com.

#### **Diagnostic information for administrators:**

Generating server: EXCH2019.psc.state.fl.us

shredbetty70@gmail.com

mx-inbound18-149.us-east-2b.ess.aws.cudaops.com

Remote Server returned '550 permanent failure for one or more recipients (shredbetty70@gmail.com:blocked)'

#### Original message headers:

```
Received: from Exch2016.psc.state.fl.us (164.51.109.84) by
EXCH2019.psc.state.fl.us (164.51.109.82) with Microsoft SMTP Server
 (version=TLS1 2, cipher=TLS ECDHE RSA WITH AES 128 GCM SHA256) id
 15.2.1544.11; Fri, 20 Sep 2024 09:35:16 -0400
Received: from Exch2016.psc.state.fl.us ([::1]) by Exch2016.psc.state.fl.us
 ([::1]) with mapi id 15.01.2507.039; Fri, 20 Sep 2024 09:35:16 -0400
From: Records Clerk < CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>
To: 'Tegwin Moye' <shredbetty70@gmail.com>
CC: Consumer Contact < Contact@PSC.STATE.FL.US>
Subject: RE: Docket #20240026
Thread-Topic: Docket #20240026
Thread-Index: AQHbC2CV5SYU9dEqVU0M2LLRT5yWWbJgrG3Q
Disposition-Notification-To: Jenae Thornberry <JThornbe@psc.state.fl.us>
Return-Receipt-To: <JThornbe@psc.state.fl.us>
Sender: Jenae Thornberry <JThornbe@psc.state.fl.us>
Date: Fri, 20 Sep 2024 13:35:15 +0000
Message-ID: <a838d97d990542d39570812db4ac3c5a@psc.state.fl.us>
References: <YvSzTYa-Rkyn0PF7wCAc4Q@geopod-ismtpd-1>
In-Reply-To: <YvSzTYa-Rkyn0PF7wCAc4Q@geopod-ismtpd-1>
Accept-Language: en-US
Content-Language: en-US
X-MS-Has-Attach:
```

X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ninja-pim: Scanned by Ninja

x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 2

x-originating-ip: [199.250.30.42]

Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii" Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable

MIME-Version: 1.0